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Well Name:   WOOD WN FEDERAL #1M

Report Printed:   7/24/2023www.peloton.com

Current Schematic - Version 3

API / UWI

3004530900
Surface Legal Location

021-029N-010W-C
Field Name

MV/DK COM
Route

0704
State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Ground Elevation (ft)

5,684.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

5,697.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

13.00
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft)

13.00
KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

13.00

Original Hole [Vertical]

MD 
(ftKB)

13.1

518.0

523.0

773.0

953.1

1,613.8

1,991.1

2,107.0

2,897.0

3,622.0

3,844.2

3,854.0

4,163.1

4,169.9

4,226.0

4,230.0

4,253.9

4,256.9

4,271.0

4,321.9

4,334.0

4,352.0

4,357.9

4,389.1

4,399.9

4,405.8

4,461.9

4,465.9

4,474.1

4,480.0

4,659.1

5,482.9

6,169.0

6,170.9

6,432.1

6,436.0

6,464.9

6,466.5

6,466.9

6,556.1

6,599.1

6,600.1

6,686.0

6,687.0

6,700.1

TVD 
(ftKB) Vertical schematic (actual)

OJO ALAMO (OJO ALAMO (final))

KIRTLAND (KIRTLAND (final))

FRUITLAND (FRUITLAND (final))

PICTURED CLIFFS (PICTURED CLIF…

LEWIS (LEWIS (final))

CHACRA (CHACRA (final))

CLIFFHOUSE (CLIFFHOUSE (final))

POINT LOOKOUT (POINT LOOKOUT …

MESAVERDE (MESAVERDE (final))

MANCOS (MANCOS (final))

GALLUP (GALLUP (final))

DAKOTA (DAKOTA (final))

2 3/8in, MULE SHOE GUIDE; 2 3/8 in; 
6,466.40 ftKB; 6,467.00 ftKB

2 3/8in, Seal Nipple; 2 3/8 in; J-55; 6,464.80 
ftKB; 6,466.40 ftKB

2 3/8in, Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 
13.00 ftKB; 6,464.80 ftKB

2; Production, 6,687.00ftKB; 4 1/2 in; 4.05 in;  
13.00 ftKB; 6,687.00 ftKB

6,436.0-6,556.0ftKB on 5/28/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 6,436.00-6,556.00; 2002-05-28

PRODUCTION CASING CEMENT, Casing,  
4/23/2002 00:00; 3,844.00-6,687.00; 2002-
04-23; CEMENT 1ST STAGE 670 SX 50/50  
POZ H WITH ADDITIVES DISPLACED  
WITH 60 BBLS FW AND 45 BBLS 9.3 PPG  
MUD BUMPED PLUG AT 02:42 HRS WITH  
1400 PSI 22 BBLS RETURNS TO  
SURFACE FLOATS HELD

4,474.0-4,480.0ftKB on 5/28/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 4,474.00-4,480.00; 2002-05-28

4,462.0-4,466.0ftKB on 5/28/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 4,462.00-4,466.00; 2002-05-28

4,400.0-4,406.0ftKB on 5/28/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 4,400.00-4,406.00; 2002-05-28

4,352.0-4,358.0ftKB on 5/28/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 4,352.00-4,358.00; 2002-05-28

4,322.0-4,334.0ftKB on 5/28/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 4,322.00-4,334.00; 2002-05-28

4,254.0-4,257.0ftKB on 5/28/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 4,254.00-4,257.00; 2002-05-28

4,226.0-4,230.0ftKB on 5/28/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 4,226.00-4,230.00; 2002-05-28

4,163.0-4,170.0ftKB on 5/28/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 4,163.00-4,170.00; 2002-05-28

PRODUCTION CASING CEMENT, Casing,  
4/23/2002 00:00; 13.00-3,844.00; 2002-04-
23; CEMENT 2ND STAGE LEAD WITH 760  
SX CLASS H WITH ADDITIVES  TAIL WITH  
115 SX 50/50 POZ H  DISPLACED WITH  
61.2 BBLS FW BUMPED PLUG AT 09:24  
HRS WITH 2000 PSI 105 BBLS RETURNS  
TO SURFACE FLOATS HELD

1; Surface, 518.00ftKB; 9 5/8 in; 8.92 in;  
13.00 ftKB; 518.00 ftKB

SURFACE CASING CEMENT, Casing,  
4/12/2002 00:00; 13.00-518.00; 2002-04-12;  
325 SX CLASS H WITH ADDITIVES  
DISPLACED WITH 38 BBLS WATER 28  
BBLS RETURNS TO SURFACE WOC 31  
HRS



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  243773

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

243773
Action Type:

[UF­WBS] Wellbore Schematic (WELLBORE SCHEMATICS)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

mkuehling for record 9/14/2023


